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These CRs were agreed by RAN4 and are forwarded to TSG-RAN#101 for approval:


	TS
	CR
	Rev
	Rel
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	Cat
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	@ Mtg
	TD#
	Source to WG
	Work Item
	Clauses affected
	Other Aff Specs

	38.101-1
	1677
	1
	Rel-18
	CR to 38.101-1 Introduction of dedicated spectrum less than 5MHz for FR1
	B
	18.2.0
	-
	R4-2314764
	Nokia, Ericsson, ZTE Corporation, Apple, Qualcomm Inc, Huawei, Mediatek
	NR_FR1_lessthan_5MHz_BW-Core
	5.3.2, 5.3.3, 5.3.5, 5.4.3.1, 5.4.3.3, 6.2.3, 6.3.1, 6.3.2, 6.5.1, 7.3.2, 7.4, 7.5, 7.6.2, 7.6.3, 7.6.4, 7.8.2
	

	38.101-2
	0641
	0
	Rel-18
	CR for power class 6 intra-band CA requirements
	B
	18.2.0
	-
	R4-2313024
	Huawei, HiSilicon, Samsung, Nokia, Nokia Shanghai Bell
	NR_HST_FR2_enh-core
	6.2A.2.7 (new), 6.2A.3.3.6 (new), 6.2A.3.4.6 (new), 6.3A.1.3, 6.4A.2.2.7 (new), 6.4A.2.3.7 (new)
	

	38.101-2
	0649
	1
	Rel-18
	Feature CR for RF requirements of FR2 HST multi-panel operation
	B
	18.2.0
	-
	R4-2314757
	Samsung, Nokia, Nokia Shanghai Bell, Qualcomm, Huawei
	NR_HST_FR2_enh-Core
	7.3K.6 (new)
	Test: TS 38.521-2


	38.104
	0500
	0
	Rel-18
	Big CR to TS 38.104 on introduction of 3 MHz channel bandwidth
	B
	18.2.0
	-
	R4-2311670
	Nokia, Nokia Shanghai Bell
	NR_FR1_lessthan_5MHz_BW-Core
	5.3.2, 5.3.3, 5.3.5, 5.4.3, 6.2.4, 6.3.3.2, 6.6.3.2, 6.6.4.2, 7.2.2, 7.3.2, 7.4.1.2, 7.4.2, 7.7, 7.8.2, A.1, A.2 and B.5.2
	

	38.113
	0059
	0
	Rel-18
	CR to TS 38.113 on introduction of 3 MHz channel bandwidth in clause 6.1
	B
	17.4.0
	-
	R4-2311675
	Nokia, Nokia Shanghai Bell
	NR_FR1_lessthan_5MHz_BW-Core
	6.1
	

	38.124
	0046
	0
	Rel-18
	CR to TS 38.124: Introduction of 3 MHz channel bandwidth
	B
	17.2.0
	-
	R4-2313248
	Ericsson
	NR_FR1_lessthan_5MHz_BW-Core
	8.2.4
	

	38.133
	3609
	0
	Rel-18
	Big CR to TS38.133 on enhanced NR support for FR2 HST
	B
	18.2.0
	-
	R4-2313541
	Samsung
	NR_HST_FR2_enh-Core
	4.2.2.4, 7.1.2.3, 7.6.1, 7.6.X, 8.1.2.2, 8.3.2, 8.5.2.2, 8.10.3A, 9.2.5, 9.2.6, 9.3.4, 9.3.5, 9.3.9, 9.5.4.1
	Test: TS 38.533


	38.133
	3651
	0
	Rel-18
	Big CR to TS 38.133 on RRM core requirements for NR support for dedicated spectrum less than 5MHz for FR1
	B
	18.2.0
	-
	R4-2314487
	Nokia
	NR_FR1_lessthan_5MHz_BW-Core
	6.1 8.1 8.5.2.1 9.2.5 9.2.6
	

	38.854
	0008
	0
	Rel-18
	CR to TR 38.854 on HST-FR2 Enhanced Tunnel Deployment
	B
	17.2.0
	-
	R4-2314480
	Nokia, Nokia-Shanghai-Bell, Samsung
	NR_HST_FR2_enh
	5.1, 5.2.1, 5.2.2, 6.2.1, 6.3.4.1.2, 6.3.4.1.3
	




